Cost Accountants(Firm Registration No. 103128), 54P, Sector 12, Panchkula Haryana-134115  appointed 
by the Board of Directors to conduct the audit of cost records of the company for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2023 be paid remuneration of Rs. 36,000/-p.a. (Rupees. Thirty Six thousand only) plus GST and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid Audit.  

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as 
may be necessary proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution."

[...]

may be entrusted to him by the Board of Directors of the company from time to time and separately 
communicated to him and such powers as may be assigned to him, subject to superintendence, control & 
directions of the board in connection with and in the best interests of the business of the company.

1)  A. Remuneration

a) Salary Rs. 9,35,000/- ( Rs Nine lac & thirty five Thousand only) per month including all perquisites & 
allowances.

b) Benefits, perquisites and allowances as will be determined by the Board from time to time. 
Reimbursement of expenses incurred on travelling, telephone expenses shall not be considered as

[...]

development of quality application software and their implementation on various platforms. He is also 
experienced in manufacturing, finance, utilities and entrepreneurial assignments.

He has been associated with Bajaj Hindustan Sugars Limited as IT head (hardware as well as software).

1)  A. Remuneration:

a) Salary Rs. 1,67,400/- ( Rs One lacs Sixty Seven Thousand four hundred only) per month.

b) Perquisites – Rs. 1,04,500/- (Rs. One Lac Four Thousand five hundred only) Reimbursement of 
expenses incurred on travelling, telephone expenses shall not be considered as perquisite.

c) Other benefits- Rs. 7100/- (Rs. Seventy One hundred only) per month 

d) Chauffer driven car of official use

B) Minimum remuneration